FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute) RECORDATE		EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 8-96)	A450740	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	<u>U1129/13</u>	or copy/thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	g p <b>arty(les</b> ):
Nicholas Charles PARSON, Jeffrey David HANKIN, and Kevin Paul HICKLIN		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: <u>Alcan Intern</u>	arional Limited
Yes X No	Internal Address:	4
3. Nature of Conveyance: 9-37-99	Street Address: 1188 Sher	brooke Street West
X Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City/State/Zip: Montreal,	Quebec
Execution Date(s): September 6, 1999	Carrada	27 262
	Canada, n	3A 3G2
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being fi	led together with a new application	the execution date(s) of the
application is(are):	ied together with a fiew application,	the execution date(s) of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/355,497	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional guarantee atta	l ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ineu: Lites LALINO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved:1
Name: Richard S. Milner	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
1185 Avenue of the Americas		
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036	8. Deposit account number:	
	03-3125	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i	s true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the
original document.		
Richard S. Milner Autor & 143	22 Septem	
Name of Person Signing Signature		Date
I I hereby certify that this correspondence is	mber of pages including cover she	et, attachments and
being deposited this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class  docume	ent:4	
mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C.		
20231.		
Rechard My Care IL September 1949		
Richard S. Milner Date		
Reg. No. 33,970		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	equired cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 28/1999 DHGUYEN 00000092 033125 09355497 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
BOX ASSIG		
C:581 40.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 010282 FRAME: 0301

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

NICHOLAS CHARLES PARSON; JEFFREY DAVID HANKIN and KEVIN PAUL HICKLIN

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

a corporation of Canada , having a place of business at 1188 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3A 3G2.

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on even date herewith \_\_\_\_\_, and is entitled:

Al-Mg-Si ALLOY WITH GOOD EXTRUSION PROPERTIES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

PATENT REEL: 010282 FRAME: 0302

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement: and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

> N.C. Paron [L.S.] NICHOLAS CHARLES PARSON

Date: 6 September 1999

C. W. JOWETT

230 DUVERNESS CRESCENT

KINGSTON, ONTARIO KTH 6KS

[L.S.] JEFFREY DAVID HANKIN

Date: 6 September 1999	
Witness:	
24 Humber Walk Barbuy, Oxon	
	[L.S.] KEVIN PAUL HICKLIN
Date: 6 September 1999	
Witness: Junibrot	
63 LILEY DRIVE BANBURY 0416 7PD	
	[L.S.]
Date:	
Witness:	

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 010282 FRAME: 0304